Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



STYLAND HOLDINGS LIMITED

大凌集團有限公司*

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 211)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "**Board**") of Styland Holdings Limited (the "**Company**") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Suites 301-3, 3rd Floor, 12 Taikoo Wan Road, Taikoo Shing, Hong Kong with effect from 14 October 2024.

By order of the Board

Styland Holdings Limited

Li Hancheng

Non-executive Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 October 2024

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Cheung Hoo Win and Mr. Ng Yiu Chuen, and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Li Hancheng, Mr. Lo Tsz Fung Philip and Ms. Ling Sui Ngor.

* For identification purpose only